effectiveness of dapagliflozin is robust to alternative approaches for estimating the KCCQ-TSS

transition probabilities.

g. Please justify use of the last observation carried forward assumption and provide

alternative scenarios that assume the probability of missing data increases if people

have/ perceive worse symptoms/ lower (health-related) quality of life.

Cost-effectiveness results were also robust to scenario analysis increasing the propensity for patients

to progress to a lower KCCQ-TSS health state. Transition matrices were adjusted such that the

probability of transitioning to the next lowest KCCQ-TSS quartile health state (i.e. quartile four to

quartile three) were increased by 5% (approximately equivalent to the number of observations

imputed using last observation carried forward) and conversely the probability of remaining the same

KCCQ-TSS quartile health state was reduced by 5%. The results of this scenario for analyses #2 and

#3 are shown in Table 18 and Table 19, respectively.

Table 18. Scenario analysis for analysis #2 assuming increased risk of reductions in KCCQ-
TSS.

 Dapagliflozin +
SC (intervention)

Placebo + SC
(comparator)

Incremental ICER (£/QALY)

Life years 5.394 4.922 0.472

£6,731  QALYs 3.796 3.442 0.354

Costs (£) £13,588 £11,205 £2,383

These results were generated using the updated version of the model, which incorporates the exponential
distribution for treatment discontinuation (see response to question B8).
Abbreviations: ICER, incremental cost-effectiveness ratio; LYG, life years gained; QALYs, quality-adjusted life
years, SC, standard care.

Table 19. Scenario analysis for analysis #3 assuming increased risk of reductions in KCCQ-
TSS.

 Dapagliflozin +
SC (intervention)

Placebo + SC
(comparator)

Incremental ICER (£/QALY)

Life years 5.247 4.783 0.465

£6,729 QALYs 3.687 3.338 0.349

Costs (£) £14,244 £11,897 £2,347